GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 81 - 100

No

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
82
82
82
82
82
83
83
83
83
83
84
84
84
84
84
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
86
86
86
86
86

Date

Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
Jun-06
Jun-06
Jun-06
Jun-06
Jun-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Dec-06
Dec-06
Dec-06
Dec-06
Mar-07
Mar-07
Mar-07
Mar-07
Mar-07
Mar-07
Mar-07
Mar-07
Jun-07
Jun-07
Jun-07
Jun-07
Jun-07

Article

How well do you know Cowbridge
Why didn't | ask more Questions
Donny Osmond's other family
Chesterfield to Glais

Maritime records at the GRO
Roman Numerals

| Don't Believe It

A funny thing happened

David Lewis 1934 - 2006

Tales from the Vale of Cwm Boyle
The Trial of Harold Greenwood
Celebrating Pontypridd

Will of Iron - Man of Steel

The New Glamorgan Record Office
Memories of the Rhondda

When Cardiff Stank

Aberkenfig Royal Connection
The Blue Anchor

The Book

Register of Birth Tabernacle Cardiff
Gronows Tale

Family History Frustrations

An Unusual Name in Wales
Chairman's Report

How the Journal Gets to you

My Grand Parents

The Turnaers of Grangetown
Who am |

A Swimming Idol

Travelling Man

The Joys of Family Research
Family History at the Waterfront
Pam Ferris Comes Home
Benjamin Henton

No vote on Census Night
Mischief

Author

Alun Jones

Isis Ashby

lan Meredith

P. Marsden
Heather Mountjoy
Alun Jones

The late David Lewis
John S Blundell
Gwyn Rhys
Graham Hall
Harry Link

Alun Jones

The late David Lewis
Garry Tuson
Marion Turner
Phil Roderick
Graham Hall
G.J.Gracey Cox
Pam Marsden
Gethin Matthews
Julian Rees Gronow
J.R.Davies

Mrs G. Thomas
Roy Measday
Sue Mackay

Rev I. R. Thomas
Terry Lee

Colin T Davies
Allen Blethin
Audrey German
John S Blundell
Eileen Boyt

Linda Jones
Patricia M Evans
Moira Pounder
Phil Roderick

Comments

Review of the Book by Cowbridge Record Society
North & South Wales Research

Another slant on Donny's ancestry

A mystery solved

Maritime records at the Glamorgan Record Office
Permission of the Greenwood Tree

A branch of the Rothero Family

John Sedgmoore Blundell's story

Obituary

Tales form a Neath Valley

Factual account of the Carmarthen Trial

250th Ann. of the Bridge and 150th Ann of Anthem
Story of Wm Jenkins - Consett Iron Works

Details of the new GRO to be opened in 2008
1935 Memories of the Rhondda

More stories of 1850's Cardiff

Thomas Family of Aberkenfig

Time line of the famous Aberthaw Inn

The History Of Pontarsawe by J,E. Morgan

Old Registers form Tabernacle - The Hayes Cardiff
Williams Family - Gambled his House

Finding a Davies Family

Marsden from Derbyshire to Merthyr

Fascinating tale of Rev's Grandparent
The Turner Family of Cardiff

A Census tale

Story of Paul Radmilovic

The story of Thomas Williams

FH Day at the Swansea Waterside Museum
TV Personality Pam Ferris returns to her roots
Mrs Evans Great Grandfather

Evading the Census

Cardiff Pilot Cutter "Mischief"!



GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 81 - 100

No

86
86
86
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
91
91

Date

Jun-07
Jun-07
Jun-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Dec-07
Mar-08
Mar-08
Mar-08
Mar-08
Mar-08
Mar-08
Mar-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Jun-08
Sep-08
Sep-08

Article

Swansea Photographs

Fever Pitch

Beware the Sins of Father
William Jenkins Seaman & a Goat
The Prison Success

Burnell family of Llantrisant
My Great Great Grandfather
The Ferndale Barber

Dai Pontypridd

Postcards

Open Day Photos

My Spaghetti Tree

William Jenkins Pt 2

More Questions than Answers
Crwys - William Williams
Family Connections

Walter Coffin 1774 - 1886

St Teilos Church

Annual Report

Soar Chapel - Penygraig
James Baliff Williams

The Daiting Game

Lewis Jones

Gower Publican

Treasurers Annual Report
Eira Smith 1925 - 2008
Necessary Evils

George Goldsworthy 1853 — 1927
How Spooky is This

Hurley Migration to South Wales
The Encyclopaedia of Wales
Wagons West

The Forey Music Gene
Ferndale Colliery Explosion
Selwyn Davies 1935 - 2008
Richard John Talbot Hillear

Author

Elaine Keer
Colin T Davis
Audrey German
Colin Regan
Leighton Radford
Graham Williams
Bernard John

Kay Warren Morgan

Gareth Harris
Terry Lee
Mike Jones
Colin T Davies
Colin Regan
Joy Fisher

Margaret Wyn Davies
Capt David Dornom

Selwyn Davies
Alun Jones
Rosemary Smith
Jane Jones
Audrey German
Colin T Davies
Patricia M Evans
Graham Williams
Frank Davies
Carolyn Jacob
Eira Smith

Janet Brammer
Audrey German
Mike Hurley
Gwyn Rhys
John Passey
Tom Marston
Eleen Boyt

Jane Jones

Jeff Coleman

Comments

1920's photos of Swansea taken by Henry Macdonnell
Info on Death Certificates

A Visitation of God

Part 1 - Story of William Jenkins

Story of the Prison Ship "Success"

FH of Burnell Family of Llantrisant

A fictional Irish Tale

Foolhardy Adventures of Mr Stephens - Niagara Falls
Boxing Legend of Ponty

Old Postcards

Memories of our Open Day held at Porthcawl
Another of Colin's family Tales

Seaman, Master Mariner & a Goat

Thomas Davies of Llanguick

20th Century Welsh Language Poet

WW2 memories

The begining of Coal in the Rhondda
Reconstructed Church at St. Fagans Museum
Chairman's Annual Report

Article on the Centre at Penygraig

1904 - 1965 Film Producer

Family Dates

Story of the Merthyr Business Man

Grahams Publican Ancestors

Financial Report for 2007

Obituary

Her early days as a Policewoman in Merthyr
life story

coincidence in FH

Hurley family migration to South Wales
Review

Passey Family emigrated to the USA
Singing family

The 1869 pit disaster

Obituary



GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 81 - 100

No

91
91
91
91
91
91
92
92
92
92
92
92
93
93
93
93
93
94
94
94
94
94
95
95
95
95
95
95
96
96
96
96
96
96
97
97

Date

Sep-08
Sep-08
Sep-08
Sep-08
Sep-08
Sep-08
Dec-08
Dec-08
Dec-08
Dec-08
Dec-08
Dec-08
Mar-09
Mar-09
Mar-09
Mar-09
Mar-09
Jun-09
Jun-09
Jun-09
Jun-09
Jun-09
Sep-09
Sep-09
Sep-09
Sep-09
Sep-09
Sep-09
Dec-09
Dec-09
Dec-09
Dec-09
Dec-09
Dec-09
Mar-10
Mar-10

Article

The First Mounted Policeman in Merthyr

The Search for Capt. John Lewis Pt 1
The Great Western Colliery Disaster
Eastenders

Eight years of frustration

Ferdale Colliery Explosion 1869
The "Glam List"

A Welshman in Mexico

The Wonder of Research

The Search for Capt. John Lewis Pt 2
The Thrice Married Caroline Hardy
Off to Philadelphia in the Morning
The Women’s Archive of Wales

Sgt. T Loveridge

Like it or not, it’s still part of your FH
Finding Cousin Hettie

Corona

A Woman before her Time
Cornelius Gordon 1750 - 1787
Porthkerry - A Parish Profile

An lllegal Immigrant

Finding Gt Uncle Jacob Williams
Do's and Dont's for Novice Researcher
Mumbles a Safe Heven

The Watkins Family

The Lost Sheep Ophra L Williams
Our Street

Ivor Novello

1948 - A Year to Remember
Benjamin Williams

A Name like JONES

Life in West Glam 1820's

Help Wanted - Help Given

The Lost Sheep Ophra L Williams
Glamorgan Archives

Four Generations of Boatbuilders

Author

Tom Forrey

Gael Erica Phillips
Gareth Harris
Colin Davies

J.R. Davies
Eileen Boyt

Jeff Coleman
Derek Williams
Hazel Mitchell
Gael Erica Phillips
Margaret Smith
Eileen & Andy Boyt
Carolyn Jacob
Christine Clarke
Janet Nelson
Colin T Davies
Rev. Ivor T Rees
Enid Grant

Gill Evans

Alun Jones

M.J. Stephenson
Angela Hughes
Sharon Davies

Rosemary Broadhurst

Mary Watkins
Lew Jessop
Rev. Ivor T Rees
Graham Williams
John Passey
Paul Williams
Irene Thomas
Euan Cameron
John Hitchin
Lew Jessop
Alun Jones

Dr. Ashley Jones

Comments
Merthyr Policeman

Colliery Disaster 1893

FH Research

Searching for Davies family

Concluding part

All about the Rootsweb Glamorgan Mailing List

Awarded the DCM for bravery

All about Corona

History of Porthkerry
Was her GT Grandfather one

Research tips

A family form Knighton

3 Part article about New Zealand
Remembering Old times

The Welsh Composer

An excellent personal article

Part 2 New Zealand
Behind the Scenes at the New Record Office
Boat Building on the Brecon & Abergavenny Canal



GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 81 - 100

No

97
97
97
97
98
98
98
98
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Date

Mar-10
Mar-10
Mar-10
Mar-10
Jun-10
Jun-10
Jun-10
Jun-10
Jun-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Sep-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec-10
Dec 100
Dec 100
Dec 100
Dec 100

Article

The Lost Sheep

Edward Cecil Cook

The Hussey Families from Glamorgan
2009 Treasurers Report
Researching Scottish Family History
Blue Plaques in the Rhondda Valley
The Welsh in Bristol

Ethel Maud Platon

Back up your Data

Whitchurch & Llandaff North

Dr Henry James Paine

Getting to know your Ancestors Better
A Life Less Ordinary

Howell Harris of Trevecca

The Vicar of Llangan

The Oxfords from Wolverhampton
Patagonian Connections

The Hussey Families from Glamorgan
An Unexpected Pleasure

GFHS Open Day LLantrisant

Will you have a cup of tea

From Grandfather to Grandson

A Luck Find

Hidden History

Jimmy Michael

Memories of Barry County School
Was Kate your ancestor

Searching for Prides

Crossing the Line

Blaen Baglan

Welsh Voices in the War

Author

Lew Jessop
Mike Everley
Elizabeth Briggs
Jeanette Keeling
Sue Mackay
Hadyn Williams
Ros Bowles
Pam Williams
Alun Jones

Alun Jones
Patricia M Evans
lestyn Ap Dafydd
Barrie Jones
Ros Bowles
Griff Evansd
Fred Wilson
Harvey Jenkins
Elizabeth Briggs
Glyndwr Lugg
Nick Davey
Wendy Davies
Nick Davey
R.J.Harry
Pamela Marsden
Mrs N Kinsey
Howell Parry
Judith Lewis
Mary Davies
Colin T Davies
Angela Benger
Dr Gethin Matthews

Comments

Pt 3 Return to Taihape
Continuous certificate of discharge
Pt 1

Financial Report

Book Review

Noteable places in the Rhondda Valley
Welsh in Bristol for 1001 years
Wartime Memories

Practical tips on backing up data
Book Review

Life of the Cardiff Surgeon
Learning Welsh

London Branch Talk on the Welsh Preacher

Life of Joseph Williams

The "Oxford" families from Wolverhampton
Kenneth Jenkins Canada & Patagonia

Pt2

Tom Jones - the poor mans Lawyer

Report & pictures

Visit of King George V and Queen Mary to Aberdare
Captain RF Scott

Digest of Parish Registers

Family of Trebanos Swansea Valley)

Aberdare World Class Cyclist

1930's memories of the Grammar School

Kate of Maindee Newport

The Pride family of Cardiff

Local Migration

History of the house

Introduction to the website www.welshvoices.com




