Na	Doto	Article	Author	Comments
No	Date	Article	Author	Comments
81	Mar-06	How well do you know Cowbridge	Alun Jones	Review of the Book by Cowbridge Record Society
81	Mar-06	Why didn't I ask more Questions	Isis Ashby	North & South Wales Research
81	Mar-06	Donny Osmond's other family	Ian Meredith	Another slant on Donny's ancestry
81	Mar-06	Chesterfield to Glais	P. Marsden	A mystery solved
81	Mar-06	Maritime records at the GRO	Heather Mountjoy	Maritime records at the Glamorgan Record Office
81	Mar-06	Roman Numerals	Alun Jones	Permission of the Greenwood Tree
81	Mar-06	I Don't Believe It	The late David Lewis	A branch of the Rothero Family
81	Mar-06	A funny thing happened	John S Blundell	John Sedgmoore Blundell's story
82	Jun-06	David Lewis 1934 - 2006	Gwyn Rhys	Obituary
82	Jun-06	Tales from the Vale of Cwm Boyle	Graham Hall	Tales form a Neath Valley
82	Jun-06	The Trial of Harold Greenwood	Harry Link	Factual account of the Carmarthen Trial
82	Jun-06	Celebrating Pontypridd	Alun Jones	250th Ann. of the Bridge and 150th Ann of Anthem
82	Jun-06	Will of Iron - Man of Steel	The late David Lewis	Story of Wm Jenkins - Consett Iron Works
83	Sep-06	The New Glamorgan Record Office	Garry Tuson	Details of the new GRO to be opened in 2008
83	Sep-06	Memories of the Rhondda	Marion Turner	1935 Memories of the Rhondda
83	Sep-06	When Cardiff Stank	Phil Roderick	More stories of 1850's Cardiff
83	Sep-06	Aberkenfig Royal Connection	Graham Hall	Thomas Family of Aberkenfig
83	Sep-06	The Blue Anchor	G.J.Gracey Cox	Time line of the famous Aberthaw Inn
84	Sep-06	The Book	Pam Marsden	The History Of Pontarsawe by J,E. Morgan
84	Dec-06	Register of Birth Tabernacle Cardiff	Gethin Matthews	Old Registers form Tabernacle - The Hayes Cardiff
84	Dec-06	Gronows Tale	Julian Rees Gronow	Williams Family - Gambled his House
84	Dec-06	Family History Frustrations	J.R.Davies	Finding a Davies Family
84	Dec-06	An Unusual Name in Wales	Mrs G. Thomas	Marsden from Derbyshire to Merthyr
85	Mar-07	Chairman's Report	Roy Measday	The country of the co
85	Mar-07	How the Journal Gets to you	Sue Mackay	
85	Mar-07	My Grand Parents	Rev I. R. Thomas	Fascinating tale of Rev's Grandparent
85	Mar-07	The Turnaers of Grangetown	Terry Lee	The Turner Family of Cardiff
85	Mar-07	Who am I	Colin T Davies	A Census tale
85	Mar-07	A Swimming Idol	Allen Blethin	Story of Paul Radmilovic
85	Mar-07	Travelling Man	Audrey German	The story of Thomas Williams
85	Mar-07	The Joys of Family Research	John S Blundell	
86	Jun-07	Family History at the Waterfront	Eileen Boyt	FH Day at the Swansea Waterside Museum
86	Jun-07	Pam Ferris Comes Home	Linda Jones	TV Personality Pam Ferris returns to her roots
86	Jun-07	Benjamin Henton	Patricia M Evans	Mrs Evans Great Grandfather
86	Jun-07	No vote on Census Night	Moira Pounder	Evading the Census
86	Jun-07	Mischief	Phil Roderick	Cardiff Pilot Cutter "Mischief"!

No	Date	Article	Author	Comments
86	Jun-07	Swansea Photographs	Elaine Keer	1920's photos of Swansea taken by Henry Macdonnell
86	Jun-07	Fever Pitch	Colin T Davis	Info on Death Certificates
86	Jun-07	Beware the Sins of Father	Audrey German	A Visitation of God
87		William Jenkins Seaman & a Goat	Colin Regan	Part 1 - Story of William Jenkins
87		The Prison Success	Leighton Radford	Story of the Prison Ship "Success"
87	Sep-07		Graham Williams	FH of Burnell Family of Llantrisant
87	Sep-07	•	Bernard John	A fictional Irish Tale
87		The Ferndale Barber	Kay Warren Morgan	Foolhardy Adventures of Mr Stephens - Niagara Falls
87	Sep-07		Gareth Harris	Boxing Legend of Ponty
87	Sep-07		Terry Lee	Old Postcards
88	Dec-07		Mike Jones	Memories of our Open Day held at Porthcawl
88	Dec-07	My Spaghetti Tree	Colin T Davies	Another of Colin's family Tales
88	Dec-07	William Jenkins Pt 2	Colin Regan	Seaman, Master Mariner & a Goat
88	Dec-07	More Questions than Answers	Joy Fisher	Thomas Davies of Llanguick
88	Dec-07	Crwys - William Williams	Margaret Wyn Davies	20th Century Welsh Language Poet
88		Family Connections	Capt David Dornom	WW2 memories
88	Dec-07	Walter Coffin 1774 - 1886	Selwyn Davies	The begining of Coal in the Rhondda
88	Dec-07	St Teilos Church	Alun Jones	Reconstructed Church at St. Fagans Museum
89	Mar-08	Annual Report	Rosemary Smith	Chairman's Annual Report
89	Mar-08	Soar Chapel - Penygraig	Jane Jones	Article on the Centre at Penygraig
89	Mar-08	James Baliff Williams	Audrey German	1904 - 1965 Film Producer
89	Mar-08	The Daiting Game	Colin T Davies	Family Dates
89	Mar-08	Lewis Jones	Patricia M Evans	Story of the Merthyr Business Man
89	Mar-08	Gower Publican	Graham Williams	Grahams Publican Ancestors
89	Mar-08	Treasurers Annual Report	Frank Davies	Financial Report for 2007
90	Jun-08	Eira Smith 1925 - 2008	Carolyn Jacob	Obituary
90	Jun-08	Necessary Evils	Eira Smith	Her early days as a Policewoman in Merthyr
90	Jun-08	George Goldsworthy 1853 – 1927	Janet Brammer	life story
90	Jun-08	How Spooky is This	Audrey German	coincidence in FH
90	Jun-08	Hurley Migration to South Wales	Mike Hurley	Hurley family migration to South Wales
90	Jun-08	The Encyclopaedia of Wales	Gwyn Rhys	Review
90	Jun-08	Wagons West	John Passey	Passey Family emigrated to the USA
90	Jun-08	The Forey Music Gene	Tom Marston	Singing family
90	Jun-08	Ferndale Colliery Explosion	Eleen Boyt	The 1869 pit disaster
91	Sep-08	Selwyn Davies 1935 - 2008	Jane Jones	Obituary
91	Sep-08	Richard John Talbot Hillear	Jeff Coleman	

No	Date	Article	Author	Comments
		7.0.0.0	11001101	
91	Sep-08	The First Mounted Policeman in Merthyr	Tom Forrey	Merthyr Policeman
91	Sep-08	The Search for Capt. John Lewis Pt 1	Gael Erica Phillips	
91	Sep-08	The Great Western Colliery Disaster	Gareth Harris	Colliery Disaster 1893
91	Sep-08	Eastenders	Colin Davies	FH Research
91	Sep-08	Eight years of frustration	J.R. Davies	Searching for Davies family
91	Sep-08	Ferdale Colliery Explosion 1869	Eileen Boyt	Concluding part
92	Dec-08	The "Glam List"	Jeff Coleman	All about the Rootsweb Glamorgan Mailing List
92	Dec-08	A Welshman in Mexico	Derek Williams	
92	Dec-08	The Wonder of Research	Hazel Mitchell	
92	Dec-08	The Search for Capt. John Lewis Pt 2	Gael Erica Phillips	
92	Dec-08	The Thrice Married Caroline Hardy	Margaret Smith	
92	Dec-08	Off to Philadelphia in the Morning	Eileen & Andy Boyt	
93	Mar-09	The Women's Archive of Wales	Carolyn Jacob	
93	Mar-09	Sgt. T Loveridge	Christine Clarke	Awarded the DCM for bravery
93	Mar-09	Like it or not, it's still part of your FH	Janet Nelson	
93	Mar-09	Finding Cousin Hettie	Colin T Davies	
93	Mar-09	Corona	Rev. Ivor T Rees	All about Corona
94	Jun-09	A Woman before her Time	Enid Grant	
94	Jun-09	Cornelius Gordon 1750 - 1787	Gill Evans	
94	Jun-09	Porthkerry - A Parish Profile	Alun Jones	History of Porthkerry
94	Jun-09	An Illegal Immigrant	M.J. Stephenson	Was her GT Grandfather one
94	Jun-09	Finding Gt Uncle Jacob Williams	Angela Hughes	
95	Sep-09	Do's and Dont's for Novice Researcher	Sharon Davies	Research tips
95	Sep-09	Mumbles a Safe Heven	Rosemary Broadhurst	
95	Sep-09	The Watkins Family	Mary Watkins	A family form Knighton
95	Sep-09	The Lost Sheep Ophra L Williams	Lew Jessop	3 Part article about New Zealand
95	Sep-09	Our Street	Rev. Ivor T Rees	Remembering Old times
95	Sep-09	Ivor Novello	Graham Williams	The Welsh Composer
96	Dec-09	1948 - A Year to Remember	John Passey	An excellent personal article
96	Dec-09	Benjamin Williams	Paul Williams	
96	Dec-09	A Name like JONES	Irene Thomas	
96	Dec-09	Life in West Glam 1820's	Euan Cameron	
96	Dec-09	Help Wanted - Help Given	John Hitchin	
96	Dec-09	The Lost Sheep Ophra L Williams	Lew Jessop	Part 2 New Zealand
97	Mar-10	Glamorgan Archives	Alun Jones	Behind the Scenes at the New Record Office
97	Mar-10	Four Generations of Boatbuilders	Dr. Ashley Jones	Boat Building on the Brecon & Abergavenny Canal

No	Date	Article	Author	Comments
97	Mar-10	The Lost Sheep	Lew Jessop	Pt 3 Return to Taihape
97	Mar-10	Edward Cecil Cook	Mike Everley	Continuous certificate of discharge
97	Mar-10	The Hussey Families from Glamorgan	Elizabeth Briggs	Pt 1
97	Mar-10	2009 Treasurers Report	Jeanette Keeling	Financial Report
98	Jun-10	Researching Scottish Family History	Sue Mackay	Book Review
98	Jun-10	Blue Plaques in the Rhondda Valley	Hadyn Williams	Noteable places in the Rhondda Valley
98	Jun-10	The Welsh in Bristol	Ros Bowles	Welsh in Bristol for 1001 years
98	Jun-10	Ethel Maud Platon	Pam Williams	Wartime Memories
98	Jun-10	Back up your Data	Alun Jones	Practical tips on backing up data
99	Sep-10	Whitchurch & Llandaff North	Alun Jones	Book Review
99	Sep-10	Dr Henry James Paine	Patricia M Evans	Life of the Cardiff Surgeon
99	Sep-10	Getting to know your Ancestors Better	lestyn Ap Dafydd	Learning Welsh
99	Sep-10	A Life Less Ordinary	Barrie Jones	
99	Sep-10	Howell Harris of Trevecca	Ros Bowles	London Branch Talk on the Welsh Preacher
99	Sep-10	The Vicar of Llangan	Griff Evansd	Life of Joseph Williams
99	Sep-10	The Oxfords from Wolverhampton	Fred Wilson	The "Oxford" families from Wolverhampton
99	Sep-10	Patagonian Connections	Harvey Jenkins	Kenneth Jenkins Canada & Patagonia
99	Sep-10	The Hussey Families from Glamorgan	Elizabeth Briggs	Pt 2
99	Sep-10	An Unexpected Pleasure	Glyndwr Lugg	Tom Jones - the poor mans Lawyer
100	Dec-10	GFHS Open Day LLantrisant	Nick Davey	Report & pictures
100	Dec-10	Will you have a cup of tea	Wendy Davies	Visit of King George V and Queen Mary to Aberdare
100	Dec-10	From Grandfather to Grandson	Nick Davey	Captain RF Scott
100	Dec-10	A Luck Find	R.J.Harry	Digest of Parish Registers
100	Dec-10	Hidden History	Pamela Marsden	Family of Trebanos Swansea Valley)
100	Dec-10	Jimmy Michael	Mrs N Kinsey	Aberdare World Class Cyclist
100	Dec-10	Memories of Barry County School	Howell Parry	1930's memories of the Grammar School
100	Dec-10	Was Kate your ancestor	Judith Lewis	Kate of Maindee Newport
100	Dec 100		Mary Davies	The Pride family of Cardiff
100		Crossing the Line	Colin T Davies	Local Migration
100		Blaen Baglan	Angela Benger	History of the house
100	Dec 100	Welsh Voices in the War	Dr Gethin Matthews	Introduction to the website www.welshvoices.com